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From: Matt Herman mherman®@eliendale.k12.nd.us
Subject: Fwd: Resolutions
Date: May7, 2018 at 10:09 AM
To: Tami Kramlich tami.kramlich@k12.nd.us, Adam Schlepp Adam.Schlepp@ki2.nd.us, Tyler Hanson Tyler.Hansont@k12.nd.us,
Todd Kosel Todd kosel@k12.nd.us, Waagen, Jerry jerry.waagen@k12.nd.us, Richard Wright Richard. Wright@k12.nd.us,
Jeff Fastnacht jfastnacht@ellendale.k12.nd.us
Cc: Brian Bubach brian.bubach@ndhsaa.org

After conferring with Brian Bubach at the NDHSAA office, Mr. Bubach confirmed that the board motions below will meet the
needs/requirements of the NDHSAA to proceed as discussed at our coop meeting last Wednesday.

So then, following your school's board meeting, the superintendent from each of the four school should send Mr Bubach an email
(brian.bubach@ndhsaa.org) indicating that each board has passed the motion.

If any questions, please ask.

MH

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Jeff Fastnacht <jfastnacht@ellendale.k12.nd.us>
Date: Mon, May 7, 2018 at 9:.22 AM

Subject: Resolutions

To: Matt Herman <MHerman@ellendale.k12.nd.us>

Do these appear appropriate
Ellendale, Edgeley & Kulm Resolutions:

Motion: To reorganize the EEK Thunder Football Coop to consist of the schools of Ellendale, Edgeley, and Kuim, beginning the 2019
football season.

Montpe!ier Resolution:
Motion: To remove Montpelier Public School from the EEK Football Coop effective the 2019 football season.

Jeff Fastnacht
Supt., Ellendale Public School

(701) 349-3232 | (701) 535-0079 |
jfastnacht@ellendale k12.nd.us |
http://blogs.edutech.nodak.edu/fastnach/ |
PO Box 400, Ellendale ND 58436
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